
2020-2021 University at Buffalo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-9   Conf: 11-6   Home: 6-2   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Fair, Dyaisha 24-24 864 36.0 187-513 .365 60-190 .316 145-179 .810 47 96 143 6.0 35 0 122 66 3 70 579 24.1
12 McEvans, Cheyenne 22-20 685 31.1 93-212 .439 13-41 .317 55-79 .696 53 75 128 5.8 51 2 47 38 13 34 254 11.5
00 Hemphill, Summer 7-5 161 23.0 24-49 .490 0-2 .000 9-17 .529 11 29 40 5.7 14 1 9 19 2 6 57 8.1
52 Gaba, Elea 23-16 355 15.4 72-139 .518 0-1 .000 15-31 .484 36 52 88 3.8 51 3 13 33 4 8 159 6.9
10 Hall, Hanna 24-21 629 26.2 50-156 .321 38-115 .330 21-24 .875 8 41 49 2.0 39 1 47 31 0 21 159 6.6
23 Walters, Keowa 24-2 461 19.2 66-124 .532 0-0 .000 14-21 .667 65 72 137 5.7 67 2 13 25 14 11 146 6.1
03 Young, Jazmine 19-2 341 17.9 38-112 .339 5-19 .263 34-48 .708 16 24 40 2.1 17 0 28 24 0 15 115 6.1
25 Adeyeye, Adebola 24-19 422 17.6 51-90 .567 0-0 .000 19-34 .559 49 61 110 4.6 80 2 4 16 15 11 121 5.0
55 Schiffer, Jessika 22-2 349 15.9 30-96 .313 27-78 .346 5-8 .625 5 24 29 1.3 15 0 14 18 0 7 92 4.2
01 Christie, Loren 15-5 236 15.7 16-52 .308 4-16 .250 9-12 .750 16 52 68 4.5 31 1 7 15 8 3 45 3.0
05 Elias, Zena 18-1 216 12.0 13-29 .448 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 19 64 83 4.6 23 0 4 11 3 4 31 1.7
15 Valenti-Paea, Casey 5-1 35 7.0 3-10 .300 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3 0 3 0.6 4 0 0 5 0 3 8 1.6
30 Keita, Ramatoulaye 8-0 36 4.5 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 5 7 0.9 2 0 1 3 1 0 5 0.6
11 Ojhammar, Sophia 5-2 25 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4815 200.6 645-1588 .406 149-469 .318 332-466 .712 387 649 1036 43.2 433 12 311 325 63 193 1771 73.79
Opponents 4806 200.3 576-1471 .392 195-584 .334 313-451 .694 309 617 926 38.6 435 8 368 377 55 152 1660 69.17

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 1771 1660
    Points Per Game 73.8 69.2
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 645-1588 576-1471
    Field Goal Pct .406 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-469 195-584
    3PT FG Pct .318 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 332-466 313-451
    FT Pct .712 .694
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 13.0
REBOUNDS 1036 926
    Rebounds Per Game 43.2 38.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.6 –
ASSISTS 311 368
    Assists Per Game 13.0 15.3
TURNOVERS 325 377
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 193 152
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.3
BLOCKS 63 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.3
ATTENDANCE 1 677
    Dates/Avg Per Date 8-0 14-48
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Buffalo 419 385 477 480 10 1771
Opponents 346 364 453 488 9 1660

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/20 at James Madison W 80-64 0
12/03/20 at VCU L 55-61 72
12/06/20 at Canisius W 87-45 0
12/09/20 at Purdue L 70-82 147

* 12/13/20 AKRON W 85-77 1
12/19/20 ST. BONAVENTURE W 71-52 0

* 12/22/20 WESTERN MICH. W 87-66 0
* 01/02/21 at Miami (OH) W 75-67 0
* 01/06/21 at Eastern Mich. W 73-68 0
* 01/09/21 CENTRAL MICH. L 63-79 0
* 01/13/21 BOWLING GREEN W 82-74 0
* 01/20/21 at Ohio L 81-84 0
* 01/23/21 TOLEDO W 74-65 0
* 01/30/21 at Central Mich. L 62-66 0
* 02/03/21 at Akron W 77-55 48
* 02/10/21 at Toledo W 82-73 0
* 02/13/21 at Northern Ill. L 75-81 45
* 02/17/21 BALL ST. L 63-76 0
* 02/20/21 at Ball St. W 83-76 65
* 02/24/21 at Kent St. L 62-65 0
* 03/03/21 MIAMI (OH) W 75-70 0
* 03/06/21 at Bowling Green W 69-68 300

03/10/21 vs Kent St. W 73-66 0
03/12/21 vs Bowling Green L 67-80 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University at Buffalo Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-6   Home: 5-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Fair, Dyaisha 17-17 622 36.6 139-377 .369 43-138 .312 112-137 .818 33 67 100 5.9 31 0 91 52 2 46 433 25.5
12 McEvans, Cheyenne 15-15 494 32.9 65-149 .436 6-27 .222 33-46 .717 31 61 92 6.1 37 2 38 24 9 26 169 11.3
52 Gaba, Elea 17-15 278 16.4 57-111 .514 0-1 .000 11-21 .524 25 44 69 4.1 39 2 9 26 2 7 125 7.4
23 Walters, Keowa 17-0 326 19.2 53-100 .530 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 42 50 92 5.4 48 2 9 18 10 6 116 6.8
00 Hemphill, Summer 3-2 76 25.3 9-22 .409 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 6 13 19 6.3 5 0 7 9 2 2 20 6.7
03 Young, Jazmine 16-2 299 18.7 33-96 .344 3-17 .176 33-42 .786 14 22 36 2.3 14 0 25 21 0 13 102 6.4
10 Hall, Hanna 17-14 429 25.2 33-93 .355 25-72 .347 14-16 .875 4 34 38 2.2 27 0 39 23 0 15 105 6.2
25 Adeyeye, Adebola 17-12 293 17.2 33-60 .550 0-0 .000 7-15 .467 31 43 74 4.4 56 1 3 12 12 8 73 4.3
55 Schiffer, Jessika 15-2 222 14.8 19-55 .345 17-45 .378 4-6 .667 4 13 17 1.1 10 0 9 8 0 1 59 3.9
01 Christie, Loren 8-4 141 17.6 9-24 .375 2-7 .286 6-8 .750 9 26 35 4.4 19 1 2 9 7 1 26 3.3
05 Elias, Zena 13-1 182 14.0 12-25 .480 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 16 56 72 5.5 19 0 4 9 3 4 29 2.2
15 Valenti-Paea, Casey 4-1 32 8.0 3-10 .300 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.5 3 0 0 4 0 3 8 2.0
30 Keita, Ramatoulaye 4-0 18 4.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 3 4 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0.8
11 Ojhammar, Sophia 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3415 200.9 466-1125 .414 98-316 .310 238-323 .737 256 469 725 42.6 310 8 236 232 48 132 1268 74.59
Opponents 3425 201.5 421-1068 .394 142-432 .329 226-316 .715 217 444 661 38.9 308 8 279 255 37 107 1210 71.18

Team Statistics UB OPP
SCORING 1268 1210
    Points Per Game 74.6 71.2
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 466-1125 421-1068
    Field Goal Pct .414 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 98-316 142-432
    3PT FG Pct .310 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-323 226-316
    FT Pct .737 .715
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 13.3
REBOUNDS 725 661
    Rebounds Per Game 42.6 38.9
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 236 279
    Assists Per Game 13.9 16.4
TURNOVERS 232 255
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 15.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 132 107
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.3
BLOCKS 48 37
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 1 458
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-0 10-46
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Buffalo 285 263 351 359 10 1268
Opponents 250 260 325 366 9 1210

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/13/20 AKRON W 85-77 1
12/22/20 WESTERN MICH. W 87-66 0
01/02/21 at  Miami (OH) W 75-67 0
01/06/21 at  Eastern Mich. W 73-68 0
01/09/21 CENTRAL MICH. L 63-79 0
01/13/21 BOWLING GREEN W 82-74 0
01/20/21 at  Ohio L 81-84 0
01/23/21 TOLEDO W 74-65 0
01/30/21 at  Central Mich. L 62-66 0
02/03/21 at  Akron W 77-55 48
02/10/21 at  Toledo W 82-73 0
02/13/21 at  Northern Ill. L 75-81 45
02/17/21 BALL ST. L 63-76 0
02/20/21 at  Ball St. W 83-76 65
02/24/21 at  Kent St. L 62-65 0
03/03/21 MIAMI (OH) W 75-70 0
03/06/21 at  Bowling Green W 69-68 300


